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Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shri D. C. Sharma: -

Shri Brij Raj Singn:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is an acute shortage of water in certain colonies of Delhi and New Delhi;

(b) if so. the steps taken by Gov-
.ernment to imorove the water supply position in the capital; and

- (¢) whether any long range scheme has been formulated to solve the problem for all times to come?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr. Sushila Nayar): (a).
During summer the water pressure has been low in certain colonies of Delhi and New Delhi which are at the tail end of the distribution system and where originally smaller distribution mains had b;en provided.

(b) and (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library, See No. LT-6528/66].

Supply of Drinking Water in States

*100. Shri Shree Narayap Dass:
Shri Linga Reddy:
Shri P. R, Chakraverti:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assessment has been made as to the extent to which it has so far been possible for various

State Governments to make permanent;

arrangements for drinking water both in the Urban and Rural areas;

(b) if so, the result of such arrangements;

(c¢) whether in view of drought conditions prevailing in different areas of the country, this question has received any special attention; and

(d) if so. the nature and extent of steps taken to meet the situation?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr. Sushila Nayar): (a) and
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(b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-6529/66].

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Another Statement is ]aid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-6530/66].

Master Plan for Delhi

Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Shri Bagri:

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohja:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shri Madhu Limaye:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing

*101.

and Urban Devel t be pl d to state:
(a) whether the Delhi Administration have suggested certain amendments in the Master Plan for Delhi;

(b) if so, the amendments suggested by them; and

(c) Government’s reaction thereto?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Urban Development (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a). The Delhi Administration have proposed certain changes in the Master Plan. -

(b) and (c¢). The changes proposed in the Master Plan for Delhi are shown in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No. LT-6531/66]. The Delhi
Development Authority have been advised to publish these changes for inviting public objections/suggestions in terms of the provisions of the Delhi Development Act, 1957.

Jmst & afaai
*102.7 = faeae = ¢
=Y fazaaTy qredw ¢
i THTIEIT AT -
=t gFH W wGAT ¢
. it vga fag ¢


e55 Written Answers JULY 28, 1966 Written Answers 856

= foa gt -

o1 Wo To FHTAT :

=i fagmT qq1e :

Y awE

o TR WAL Aifgat :
CIRIE RS

st framra qaarTs ¢

st RIS 1 :

a1 frrwon, et qar A fawra
HAY 7 w9, 1966 F HATATRT I
AT 3470 F ITTHTZ 4T &1 FaT
Far fF -

(%) F1 Jawt F1 wfoat A
F gray § RF A 39 = wfww
favta &= fomr 2

(@) afzgf, a1 35 1 %1 afonw
fager 2 ; #)

(m) afz 7Y, @ 3@ A ¥ F«
as wfew fotr fed w3 A dwma g7

frmiw, st @ar aa e A
(=" W= @A) . (F) F
() AT mT AF @@ F
famadm 2

Centrally-Sponsored Irrigation
Projects

*103. Shri Linga Reddy:
Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
Shri Warior:
Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah:
Shri Ravindra Varma:
Shri Basappa:
Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1644 on the 12th May, 1966 and state:

(a) whether any final decision has since been taken on the proposed Centrally-sponsored irrigation projects;

(b) if so the decision taken thereon;

(c) the States that have sponsored the schemes; and

(d) the names of the schemes sponsored with the estimated costs thereof alongwith the land sought to be irrigated or power to be generated?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Fakhruddin Ahmed): (a)
WNo, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
Gold Control Order

*104. Shri Nambiar:

Shri Sidheshwar Prasad:

Shri Kolla Venkaiah:

Shrimati Renuka Ray:

Shri Hem Barua:

Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:

Shri Surendranath Dwivedy:

Shri Nath Pai:

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:

Shri M. L, Dwivedi:

Shri S. C, Samanta:

Shri Subodh Hansda:

Shri Naval Prabhakar:

Dr. L. M. Singhvi:

shri Sezhiyan:

Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shri Bagri:

Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia:

Shri Kishen Pattnayak:

Shri Madhu Limaye:

Shri Maheswar Naik:

Shri P. C. Borooah:

Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavaiya:

Shri Jagdev Singh Siddhanti:

Shri Raghunath Singh:

Shri Shree Narayan Das:

Shri Bibhuti Mishra:

Shri R. S. Pandey:

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:

Shri D. D, Puri:

Dr. P. Srinivasan:

Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:

Shri Achal Singh:

Shri Omkar Lal Berwa:

8hri P. R. Chakraverti:
Shri Linga Reddy:

.

